# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pascal Mayer	08/20/2003

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Applied Research Systems ARS Holding N.V.				
Street Address:	s: Pietermaai 15				
City:	Curaco				
State/Country:	ate/Country: NETHERLANDS ANTILLES				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12774126		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)736-8428

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 246-8842
Email: ip@illumina.com
Correspondent Name: Tiffany B. Thomas

Address Line 1: 9885 Towne Centre Drive

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IP-0347A-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Irja Zarembok

Total Attachments: 1

source=US Mayer to Applied Research Systems#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026323 FRAME: 0597

			ASSIGNM)	ENT	ATTORNEY CLIENT PRIVILEGE
		(*)	Pascal MEXER	MAVER	
3	Insert Name(x) of Inventors	(1) (2)	***		
		(3)			
		(4)			
		(5)			
		to each of th	ideration of the sum one undersigned, the record hereby does assign,	eipt of which is hereby as	other good and valuable considerations paid knowledged, each of the undersigned agrees
	Insest Name of Assignee	(6)			ing N.V.
	Insect Address of Assignee	(7)	Pietermani 15, C	uracao, Netherlands /	Antilles
	7				
		e and interest owned by the undersigned for			
	Insert Identification of Invention,	(8)			F NUCLEI ACIDS ON A
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		SOLID SUPPOR		
1	Poreiga Appartaine rumm	for which the	e undersioned has file	ed or will file a provision wion for patent in the Unit	al application, or for which undersigned has
	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on	***************************************	
	of Application				
	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application No	ımber	
	<u> </u>	Filed			
		assignee all Patent of the extensions t	provisional and non-p e United States grant hereof and in and to:	rovisional applications for ad for said invention are	sby does assign, transfer and set over to said r patent and any original and reissued Letters d any divisions, reissues, continuations and ay be granted thereon, including the subject such patent.
sue ag	Each of the undersigned applications thereof and also to execute or essential to its full protection are seen to the content of the cont	igrees to execu	te all papers in con-	section with the application with such application	ation and any continuing or divisional or ns as the Assignee may deem necessary or
cemin	<ol> <li>Each of the undersigned are this application or continuation</li> </ol>	egrees to execu	en all announce manager	diw rollsonna al ma	any interference which may be declared signee in every way possible in obtaining
dence	and going forward with such inter 3) Each of the undersigned ap-	ference.			to obtain a grant of a valid United States
	the Assignce.  4) Each of the undersigned he invention and improvement	agrees to comm	nunicate to the Assi vill, upon request, bu	gnee or representatives it without expense to hi	thereof any facts known to him or her m or her, testify in any legal proceedings
arding	the invention				
ited St		ia ny any divisi	on or divisions or co	ntimume applications th	to issue any and all Letters Patents of the ereof to the said Assignce, as Assignce of rein assigned, and that he or she has not
cuted	and will not everute any agreems	nt in conflict he	acwith.		
	tion which may be necessary or	ereby grants ti desirable in ord	er to comply with the	nd Neimark the power he rules of the United S	to insert on this assignment any further tates Patent Office for recordation of this
no to fi	<ol> <li>This Assignment shall be less benefit of the heirs, executors,</li> </ol>	oinding upon tit administrators, :	e heirs, executors, ac successors and/oppass	lministrators, and/or assigns of the Assignee.	igns of each of the undersigned, and shall
w u	In witness whereof, executed by	each of the ur	idersigned gnythe da	ie opposite the name of	the undersigned.
Dat		ure of Invento	1/1/1000	17	
Dat	e Signa	ure of Invento	5		
Dat	e Signa	ure of Invento	r		
Dat	e Signa	ure of Invento	r		
ı Dat		ure of Invento	r		
ne	Witne	šš			

**PATENT REEL: 026323 FRAME: 0598** 

ent 16/28 ?3

Witness

RC

ne